MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Chapter 230.

Снар. 230

Resolve in Favor of St. Mary's General Hospital for Maintenance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of eight thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of eight thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to St. Mary's General Hospital at Lewiston for maintenance.

St. Mary's General Hospital, in favor of.

Approved March 30, 1915.

Chapter 231.

Resolve in Favor of St. Elizabeth's Roman Catholic Asylum for Maintenance.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of two thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of two thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to St. Elizabeth's Roman Catholic Asylum at Portland for maintenance.

St. Elizabeth's Roman Catholic Asylum, in favor of.

Approved March 25, 1915.

Chapter 232.

Resolve Appropriating Money for the Full Support of all State Charges at the Maine School for Feeble Minded.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of sixty thousand dollars, for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of sixty-seven thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, for the use of the Maine School for Feeble Minded, for the full support of all State charges at said institution for the years nineteen hundred fifteen and nineteen hundred sixteen, and any of the appropriation for the year nineteen hundred fifteen remaining unexpended at the end of said year, may be available for the year nineteen hundred sixteen; said sums to be expended under the direction of the Hospital Trustees.

Maine School for Feeble Minded, in favor of.

Approved March 25, 1915.